

Bid Schedule REF. No.	Contract Item NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION			Edge Contractors Inc.		Structures Inc.		Rumler Civil Constructors		ENGINEERS ESTIMATE	
			Unit	QUANTITY	UNIT COST	Total	UNIT COST	Total	UNIT COST	Total	UNIT COST	TOTAL
1	201-00000	Clearing and Grubbing	L S	1	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 9,740.00	\$ 9,740.00	\$ 16,724.39	\$ 16,724.39	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
2	202-00220	Removal of Asphalt Mat	SY	531	\$ 9.00	\$ 4,779.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 7,434.00	\$ 7.53	\$ 3,998.43	\$ 30.00	\$ 15,930.00
3	202-00400	Removal of Bridge	L S	1	\$ 10,200.00	\$ 10,200.00	\$ 37,685.00	\$ 37,685.00	\$ 39,701.02	\$ 39,701.02	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
4	202-01130	Removal of Guardrail Type 3	LF	110	\$ 18.00	\$ 1,980.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 1,870.00	\$ 13.26	\$ 1,458.60	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,650.00
5	202-00810	Removal of Ground Sign	EA	2	\$ 210.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 179.00	\$ 358.00	\$ 165.25	\$ 330.50	\$ 150.00	\$ 300.00
6	203-00010	Unclassified Excavation (Complete In Place)	CY	160	\$ 49.00	\$ 7,840.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 8,320.00	\$ 36.57	\$ 5,851.20	\$ 40.00	\$ 6,400.00
7	203-01597	Potholing	HOUR	8	\$ 680.00	\$ 5,440.00	\$ 606.00	\$ 4,848.00	\$ 303.14	\$ 2,425.12	\$ 270.00	\$ 2,160.00
8	206-00000	Structure Excavation	CY	487	\$ 34.00	\$ 16,558.00	\$ 49.00	\$ 23,863.00	\$ 52.01	\$ 25,328.87	\$ 20.00	\$ 9,740.00
9	206-00100	Structure Backfill (Class 1)	CY	260	\$ 45.00	\$ 11,700.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 96.08	\$ 24,980.80	\$ 45.00	\$ 11,700.00
10	207-00702	Topsoil (Offsite)	CY	162	\$ 50.00	\$ 8,100.00	\$ 62.00	\$ 10,044.00	\$ 104.46	\$ 16,922.52	\$ 70.00	\$ 11,340.00
11	208-00020	Rock Check Dam	EA	1	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 2,151.00	\$ 2,151.00	\$ 2,964.87	\$ 2,964.87	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00
12	208-00041	Silt Fence	LF	534	\$ 2.50	\$ 1,335.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 2,136.00	\$ 1.79	\$ 955.86	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,068.00
13	208-00045	Concrete Washout Structure	EA	1	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 3,092.00	\$ 3,092.00	\$ 1,482.43	\$ 1,482.43	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,700.00
14	208-00070	Vehicle Tracking Control	EA	2	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 4,981.00	\$ 9,962.00	\$ 3,261.36	\$ 6,522.72	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
15	208-00400	Water Control	L S	1	\$ 18,300.00	\$ 18,300.00	\$ 30,825.00	\$ 30,825.00	\$ 20,531.48	\$ 20,531.48	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00
16	210-00810	Reset Ground Sign	EA	1	\$ 450.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 378.00	\$ 378.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00
17	212-00706	Seeding (Native) Drill	ACRE	0.20	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 8,552.00	\$ 1,710.40	\$ 1,185.95	\$ 237.19	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
18	213-00003	Mulching (Weed Free)	ACRE	0.20	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 2,425.00	\$ 485.00	\$ 4,447.30	\$ 889.46	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 1,400.00
19	217-00020	Herbicide Treatment	HOUR	4	\$ 120.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 127.00	\$ 508.00	\$ 44.48	\$ 177.92	\$ 200.00	\$ 800.00
20	240-00100	Prairie Dog Management	L S	1	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 9,927.00	\$ 9,927.00	\$ 13,882.99	\$ 13,882.99	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00
21	304-06000	Aggregate Base Course (Class 6)	TON	232	\$ 45.00	\$ 10,440.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 12,064.00	\$ 76.29	\$ 17,699.28	\$ 50.00	\$ 11,600.00
22	403-34721	Hot Mix Asphalt (Grading SX)(75)(PG 76-28)	TON	219	\$ 160.00	\$ 35,040.00	\$ 365.00	\$ 79,935.00	\$ 496.62	\$ 108,759.78	\$ 125.00	\$ 27,375.00
23	408-01100	Joint Sealant	LF	62	\$ 17.00	\$ 1,054.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 1,612.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,550.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,860.00
24	515-00120	Waterproofing (Membrane)	SY	192	\$ 28.00	\$ 5,376.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 4,608.00	\$ 29.65	\$ 5,692.80	\$ 25.00	\$ 4,800.00
25	601-03040	Concrete Class G	CY	148	\$ 1,120.00	\$ 165,760.00	\$ 1,011.00	\$ 149,628.00	\$ 1,136.85	\$ 168,253.80	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 177,600.00
26	602-00000	Reinforcing Steel	LB	490	\$ 2.00	\$ 980.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 490.00	\$ 9.91	\$ 4,855.90	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,960.00
27	602-00020	Reinforcing Steel (Epoxy Coated)	LB	48,130	\$ 2.30	\$ 110,699.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 96,260.00	\$ 1.85	\$ 89,040.50	\$ 2.00	\$ 96,260.00
28	606-00302	Guardrail Type 3 (31 Inch Midwest Guardrail System)	LF	96	\$ 115.00	\$ 11,040.00	\$ 122.00	\$ 11,712.00	\$ 134.90	\$ 12,950.40	\$ 35.00	\$ 3,360.00
29	606-01370	Transition Type 3G	EA	2	\$ 4,700.00	\$ 9,400.00	\$ 5,225.00	\$ 10,450.00	\$ 6,626.48	\$ 13,252.96	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 5,600.00
30	606-01390	End Anchorage (Nonflared)	EA	4	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 18,400.00	\$ 4,940.00	\$ 19,760.00	\$ 6,359.64	\$ 25,438.56	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 16,000.00
31	606-01400	Transition Type BR10-GR3	EA	2	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 8,339.00	\$ 16,678.00	\$ 10,454.17	\$ 20,908.34	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 7,400.00
32	606-11035	Bridge Rail Type 10 MASH	LF	23	\$ 590.00	\$ 13,570.00	\$ 615.00	\$ 14,145.00	\$ 685.09	\$ 15,757.07	\$ 250.00	\$ 5,750.00
33	607-11525	Fence (Plastic)	LF	476	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,428.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,428.00	\$ 2.31	\$ 1,099.56	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,904.00
34	609-60011	Curb Type 6 (Section M)	LF	36	\$ 80.00	\$ 2,880.00	\$ 43.00	\$ 1,548.00	\$ 60.78	\$ 2,188.08	\$ 20.00	\$ 720.00
35	614-00011	Sign Panel (Class I)	SF	12	\$ 60.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 312.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 300.00
36	614-00214	Steel Sign Post (1.75x1.75 Inch Tubing)	LF	32	\$ 30.00	\$ 960.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,280.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 640.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 640.00
37	620-00001	Field Office (Class 1)	EA	1	\$ 20,200.00	\$ 20,200.00	\$ 10,313.00	\$ 10,313.00	\$ 35,312.51	\$ 35,312.51	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
38	620-00020	Sanitary Facility	EA	1	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,870.00	\$ 1,870.00	\$ 3,377.73	\$ 3,377.73	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
39	625-00000	Construction Surveying	L S	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 14,432.00	\$ 14,432.00	\$ 15,639.68	\$ 15,639.68	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 12,600.00
40	626-00000	Mobilization	L S	1	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 152,943.00	\$ 152,943.00	\$ 63,264.07	\$ 63,264.07	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00
41	627-00008	Modified Epoxy Pavement Marking	GAL	2	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 1,193.00	\$ 2,386.00	\$ 1,667.74	\$ 3,335.48	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00
42	630-00000	Flagging	HOUR	60	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 2,220.00	\$ 40.03	\$ 2,401.80	\$ 28.00	\$ 1,680.00
43	630-00007	Traffic Control Inspection	DAY	80	\$ 150.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 159.00	\$ 12,720.00	\$ 296.49	\$ 23,719.20	\$ 200.00	\$ 16,000.00
44	630-00012	Traffic Control Management	DAY	20	\$ 1,470.00	\$ 29,400.00	\$ 636.00	\$ 12,720.00	\$ 877.60	\$ 17,552.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 15,000.00
45	630-80335	Barricade (Type 3 M-A) (Temporary)	EA	6	\$ 410.00	\$ 2,460.00	\$ 106.00	\$ 636.00	\$ 158.62	\$ 951.72	\$ 175.00	\$ 1,050.00
46	630-80341	Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size A)	EA	21	\$ 76.00	\$ 1,596.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 1,785.00	\$ 59.30	\$ 1,245.30	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,050.00
47	630-80342	Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size B)	EA	3	\$ 88.00	\$ 264.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 255.00	\$ 80.05	\$ 240.15	\$ 65.00	\$ 195.00
48	630-80344	Construction Traffic Sign (Special)	SF	18	\$ 24.00	\$ 432.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 486.00	\$ 148.24	\$ 2,668.32	\$ 25.00	\$ 450.00
49	630-80355	Portable Message Sign Panel	EA	2	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 3,180.00	\$ 6,360.00	\$ 11,527.41	\$ 23,054.82	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
50	630-80380	Traffic Cone	EA	20	\$ 15.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 37.06	\$ 741.20	\$ 15.00	\$ 300.00
51	700-70010	F/A Minor Contract Revisions	FA	1	\$50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00
SUB TOTAL			Bid Item's Sub Total			\$ 754,581.00		\$ 869,532.40		\$ 917,757.38		\$ 686,192.00
78		F/A City Use and Sales Tax	FA	1		\$ 20,373.69		\$ 23,477.37		\$ 24,779.45		\$ 18,527.18
Total						\$ 774,954.69		\$ 893,009.77		\$ 942,536.83		\$ 704,719.18